

(CSE: PPB / FSE: 3QG) investor@p2p-group.com

Corporate Update: Inturai Technology Waitlist Open.

Highlights:

- Inturai Waitlist Open: Available now for early access to our cutting-edge technology at <u>inturai.com</u>.
- Customers engaged across North America, Europe and Asia Pacific.
- Approach accelerates adoption, giving developers and organisations a straightforward path to commercialisation.

Vancouver, British Columbia – October 31, 2024 – P2P Group Limited (CSE: PPB / FSE: 3QG) is pleased to announce that the waitlist for our Inturai technology is now live, with sign-ups and multiple commercial discussions actively underway across Europe, North America, and Australia in sectors including aged care, retail, and military. This marks an important step in advancing the technology's deployment in high-demand industries.

Additionally, the Companies' entry into the military sector continues to progress with momentum, bolstered by strategic partnerships and targeted outreach to defence organisations. These initiatives are setting the stage for high-impact applications of Inturai in military, security, and tactical fields, offering significant growth potential and a clear path to revenue generation.

Anyone interested in exploring Inturai's powerful capabilities can join the waitlist now at <u>inturai.com</u> and be among the first to access the platform upon its commercial release. Our commitment to fostering innovation is reflected in our plan to make proof-of-concept development free for early users, allowing them to explore Inturai's technology and its potential applications easily.

Following the platform's official launch, we will implement a limited freemium model, where users can continue with selected functionalities and limited quantities at no cost or unlock the full suite of Inturai's advanced features through a paid subscription. This approach accelerates adoption, giving developers and organisations a straightforward path to leverage Inturai's intelligence from concept to full-scale deployment.

In other activities, due to strong demand, the Company's previously announced private placement on October 23, 2024, will increase from up to \$400,000 to up to \$600,000. The terms remain unchanged, offering units at CDN\$0.07, each comprising one common share and one-half-of-one common share purchase

warrant, exercisable at CDN\$0.14 per share for 24 months. If the shares' volume-weighted average price exceeds CDN\$0.20 for 10 consecutive trading days, the Company may accelerate the warrant exercise period to a 10-day window.

Finally, P2P Group is also actively promoting its capabilities to developers and investors through targeted social media campaigns. Through this outreach, we're showcasing the unique potential of our technology to transform a simple Wi-Fi connection into a sophisticated monitoring system capable of tracking movement and vital signs without the use of cameras. Recently Capital Growth Media Inc. was engaged to produce videos on behalf of P2P Group for Investor Relations purposes with a \$3,000 budget allocated to Capital Growth for these efforts.

For additional information on Inturai and our latest advancements, please visit <u>inturai.com</u> or contact us directly.

About P2P Group

P2P Group is advancing intelligent environments with cutting-edge Al technologies, transforming industries such as healthcare, military, smart homes, and industrial applications. For more information, visit <u>www.p2p-group.com</u>.For investor inquiries:

Ed Clarke, CEO P2P Group Ltd. Email: investor@p2p-group.com Phone: (+1) 604 339-0339

> +1-604-339-0339 info@p2p-group@com 1231 Pacific Blvd, Suite 650, Vancouver B.C., V6Z 0E2, Canada